# OP \$40.00 5144377

ETAS ID: TM592515

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 07/01/2016

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bamboo Rose, Inc.		08/17/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bamboo Rose, LLC	
Street Address:	17 Roger Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2	
City:	Gloucester	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01930	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5144377	BAMBOO ROSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

08/18/2020

**Phone:** 4048153546

**Email:** mwarenzak@sgrlaw.com, mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Warenzak

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100 - Promenade
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew P. Warenzak

SIGNATURE: /Matthew P. Warenzak/

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 1

source=bamboo rose - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0994

900564654

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Bamboo Rose, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place

of business at Suite 2, 17 Rogers Street Gloucester, Massachusetts 01930 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), adopted and used the trademark BAMBOO ROSE, which is the subject of

United States Trademark Registration No. 5144377 (hereinafter "said Trademark"),

which issued on February 21, 2017, and is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in

and to said trademark and in and to said United States Trademark Registration; and

WHEREAS, Bamboo Rose, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, with a

principal place of business at Suite 2, 17 Rogers Street Gloucester, Massachusetts 01930

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said trademark, the trademark

registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tune as of

July 1, 2016 unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and its

United States Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said trademark.

Date: 8/17/2020

Bamboo Rose, Inc.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0995